HB1224/824661/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1224</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 12, strike "approval" and substitute "<u>making</u>"; and in line 19, after "Act;" insert "<u>requiring, in and after a certain year of funding, the Department to allocate a certain percentage of the money appropriated to the Fund for certain programs;".</u>

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 7, in lines 9, 12, and 17, in each instance, strike "APPROVAL" and substitute "<u>MAKING</u>"; in line 14, after "ACTIVITIES" insert "<u>, INCLUDING BY</u> <u>PROVIDING OPPORTUNITIES FOR YOUTH TO PARTICIPATE IN DECISION MAKING</u>"; strike beginning with "ENSURE" in line 15 down through "(3)" in line 16; and strike lines 18 and 19 in their entirety and substitute:

"(3) <u>TO THE EXTENT PRACTICABLE, SUPPORT YOUTH</u> <u>PARTICIPATION IN THE GRANT MAKING PROCESS THROUGH STIPENDS AND</u> <u>REASONABLE REIMBURSEMENT FOR EXPENSES.</u>".

On page 8, in line 14, after "SHELTER" insert "WHERE PRIVACY AND SECURITY CONCERNS ARE ADDRESSED"; in lines 14 and 15, strike "PRIVATE SHOWER FACILITIES,"; and in line 15, strike "THREE" and substitute "TWO".

On page 9, in line 30, strike "OVERSEE" and substitute "ASSIST".

On page 10, in line 2, strike "OVERSEE" and substitute "<u>ASSIST IN</u>"; and in lines 22 and 23, strike "6 MONTHS, 12 MONTHS, AND 24 MONTHS" and substitute "<u>3</u> MONTHS AND 6 MONTHS".

(Over)

HB1224/824661/1 Appropriations Committee Amendments to HB 1224 Page 2 of 2

On page 11, in line 4, strike "AND"; in line 7, after "BASIS" insert "<u>; AND</u>

(4) <u>ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS TO THE DEPARTMENT</u>";

and in line 8, after "(B)" insert "<u>IN AND AFTER THE THIRD YEAR OF FUNDING, EACH</u> <u>YEAR THE DEPARTMENT SHALL ALLOCATE AT LEAST 50% OF THE MONEY</u> <u>APPROPRIATED TO THE FUND FOR HOUSING PROGRAMS AS DESCRIBED IN § 11.5–</u> <u>105(3) OF THIS TITLE.</u>

<u>(C)</u>".